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Name of
Parking Place

Hills Meadow Car Park

Queen's Road Car Park

King's Meadow Car Park

Civic Offices Basement
Car Park

Class of
Vehicles

vehicles except
commercial vehicles

All classes of motor
vehicles except
commercial vehicles
All classes of motor
vehicles except
commercial vehicles

All classes of motor
vehicles except
commercial vehicles
All classes of motor
vehicles except
commercial vehicles

Days of Days and hours of
Operation Parking Place

All days Monday to Friday 8 a.m.
to 6 p.m.
Saturday 8 a.m. to I p.m.

All days Monday to Saturday
all hours

All days Monday to Saturday
8 a.m.to 6 p.m.

Period

2 days

3 days
4 days

1 week

2 weeks

3 weeks

1 month
2 months

3 months
6 months
12 months

King's Meadow
Car Park

£4.75

£7.00

£9.00

£11.00

£22.00

£33.00

£45.00
£90.00

£133.00
£260.00
£495.00

Monday
to Friday
6 p.m. to
11.30p.m.
Saturday
8 a.m. to
11.30p.m.

SECOND SCHEDULE
Season Tickets

Hill's Meadow
Car Park

£4.75

£7.00

£9.00

£11.00

£22.00

£33.00

£45.00

£90.00
£133.00

£260.00
£495.00

Monday to Friday 7 p.m.
to 11.30p.m.
Saturday 8 a.m. to
II.30 p.m.

Fees
Chatham Street

Car Park

£8.50
£12.75

£17.00

£20.00

£40.00

£60.00

£80.00

£160.00
£230.00

£450.00
£850.00

Scale of Daily Fees
Operation of Daily Fees

1-2 hours—£1.40p
2-3 hours—£2.20p
3-4 hours—£3.00p
4-6 hours—£5.50p
6-10 hours—£9.00p

Up to 1 hour 60p
1-5 hours—£1.30p
Over 5 hours £2.50p
Up to I hour 60p
1-2 hours—£1.40p
2-3 hours—£2.00p
3-4 hours—£2.60p
4-6 hours—£3.50p
6-10 hours—£4.30p
Night fee—6 p.m. to
8 a.m.—70p
Up to 1 hour 60p
1-5 hours—£1.30p
Over 5 hours £2.50p

Up to 1 hour 60p
1-2 hours—£1.40p
2-3 hours—£2.20p
3-4 hours—£3.00p
4-6 hours—£5.50p
6-10 hours—£9.00p
Night fee—7 p.m. to
11.30p.m.
(6.30p.m. to 11.30p.m.
on Sauturdays)—70p

Queen's Road
Car Park

£8.50
£12.75

£17.00

£20.00

£40.00

£60.00
£80.00

£160.00
£230.00

£450.00
£850.00

Any person on application to the Council for eleven to fifty season tickets in respect of motor vehicles or motor cycles designated by him
at the time of application may apply for a reduction of 10 per cent, for each of the season tickets issued and 15 per cent, reduction for 51 or
more season tickets issued.
29th November 1991. (944)

WEST SOMERSET DISTRICT COUNCIL

The West Somerset (Off-Street Parking Places) Order 1992
The West Somerset (Various Streets — MineheadandPorlock) (On-Street Parking Places) Order 1992

Notice is hereby given that the District Council of West Somerset pursuant to their powers, under sections 35(1) and (3), 45,46,49,53,124
and Parts III and IV of Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 (as amended) hereby give notice that they propose to make the
above-named Orders to control:

(a) The use of the Off-Street Parking Places named in Schedule 1 to this Notice which shows the class of vehicles, the days and times of
operation, the maximum period of waiting and the scale of charges proposed for each parking place; and

(b) The use of the On-Street Parking Places named in Schedule 2 to this Notice which sets out the proposed scale of charges and certain
other details relating to the operation of the parking places.

It is proposed to bring these proposals into effect from 1 st April 1992. The main changes relate to the fees to be charged for the longer stays
of up to ten hours, weekly, three months and seven months. There are also some proposed amendments to the three to four hours stopping
period to standardise this section to four hours stays in all car parks. In addition, it is proposed to remove the current twelve hours maximum
stay limit in the majority of 'pay and display' car parks. It is not proposed to make any increase to the excess car parking charge of £30
(reduced to £12.50 if payment is made within seven days).

The Orders will specify the conditions under which the Parking Places may be used and full details are contained in the draft Orders which,
together with plans showing the location of the parking places involved and a statement of the Council's reasons for making the Orders may
be inspected at the Council Offices, 37 Blenheim Road, Minehead and the Council Offices, 20 Fore Street, Williton, during normal office
hours.


