THE LONDON GAZETTE, 29TH NOVEMBER 1991

		-		
Name of Parking Place	Class of Vehicles vehicles except commercial vehicles	Days of Operation	Days and hours of Parking Place	Scale of Daily Fees Operation of Daily Fees 1-2 hours—£1.40p 2-3 hours—£2.20p 3-4 hours—£3.00p 4-6 hours—£5.50p 6-10 hours—£9.00p
Hills Meadow Car Park	All classes of motor vehicles except commercial vehicles	All days	Monday to Friday 8 a.m. to 6 p.m. Saturday 8 a.m. to 1 p.m.	Up to 1 hour 60p 1-5 hours-£1.30p Over 5 hours £2.50p
Queen's Road Car Park	All classes of motor vehicles except commercial vehicles	All days	Monday to Saturday all hours	Up to 1 hour 60p 1-2 hours—£1.40p 2-3 hours—£2.00p 3-4 hours—£2.60p 4-6 hours—£3.50p 6-10 hours—£4.30p Night fee—6 p.m. to 8 a.m.—70p
King's Meadow Car Park	All classes of motor vehicles except commercial vehicles	All days	Monday to Saturday 8 a.m.to 6 p.m.	Up to 1 hour 60p 1-5 hours—£1.30p Over 5 hours £2.50p
Civic Offices Basement Car Park	All classes of motor vehicles except commercial vehicles	Monday to Friday 6 p.m. to 11.30 p.m. Saturday 8 a.m. to 11.30 p.m.	Monday to Friday 7 p.m. to 11.30 p.m. Saturday 8 a.m. to 11.30 p.m.	Up to 1 hour 60p 1-2 hours-£1.40p 2-3 hours-£2.20p 3-4 hours-£3.00p 4-6 hours-£5.50p 6-10 hours-£9.00p Night fee-7 p.m. to 11.30 p.m. (6.30 p.m. to 11.30 p.m. on Sauturdays)-70p
		SECOND SCHEDU	LE	
		Season Tickets	5	
Period			Fees	
	King's Meadow Car Park	Hill's Meadow Car Park	Chatham Street Car Park	Queen's Road Car Park
2 days	£4.75	£4.75	£8.50	£8.50
3 days	£7.00	£7.00	£12.75	£12.75
4 days	£9.00	£9.00	£17.00	£17.00
l week	£11.00	£11.00	£20.00	£20.00
2 weeks	£22.00	£22.00	£40.00	£40.00
3 weeks	£33.00	£33.00	£60.00	£60.00
1 month	£45.00	£45.00	£80.00	£80.00
2 months	£90.00	£90.00	£160.00	£160.00
3 months	£133.00	£133.00	£230.00	£230.00
6 months	£260.00	£260.00	£450.00	£450.00
12 months	£495.00	£495.00	£850.00	£850.00

Any person on application to the Council for eleven to fifty season tickets in respect of motor vehicles or motor cycles designated by him at the time of application may apply for a reduction of 10 per cent. for each of the season tickets issued and 15 per cent. reduction for 51 or more season tickets issued. 29th November 1991.

(944)

WEST SOMERSET DISTRICT COUNCIL

The West Somerset (Off-Street Parking Places) Order 1992

The West Somerset (Various Streets — Minehead and Porlock) (On-Street Parking Places) Order 1992

Notice is hereby given that the District Council of West Somerset pursuant to their powers, under sections 35(1) and (3), 45, 46, 49, 53, 124 and Parts III and IV of Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 (as amended) hereby give notice that they propose to make the above-named Orders to control:

(a) The use of the Off-Street Parking Places named in Schedule 1 to this Notice which shows the class of vehicles, the days and times of operation, the maximum period of waiting and the scale of charges proposed for each parking place; and

(b) The use of the On-Street Parking Places named in Schedule 2 to this Notice which sets out the proposed scale of charges and certain other details relating to the operation of the parking places.

It is proposed to bring these proposals into effect from 1st April 1992. The main changes relate to the fees to be charged for the longer stays of up to ten hours, weekly, three months and seven months. There are also some proposed amendments to the three to four hours stopping period to standardise this section to four hours stays in all car parks. In addition, it is proposed to remove the current twelve hours maximum stay limit in the majority of 'pay and display' car parks. It is not proposed to make any increase to the excess car parking charge of £30 (reduced to £12.50 if payment is made within seven days).

The Orders will specify the conditions under which the Parking Places may be used and full details are contained in the draft Orders which, together with plans showing the location of the parking places involved and a statement of the Council's reasons for making the Orders may be inspected at the Council Offices, 37 Blenheim Road, Minehead and the Council Offices, 20 Fore Street, Williton, during normal office hours.